PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6515693

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PATENT LAW GROUP	01/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAYVIO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	3980 TRUST WAY	
City:	HAYWARD	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94545	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15261806
Application Number:	15923742
Application Number:	15485177
Application Number:	15367009
Application Number:	14984862
Application Number:	15063260
Application Number:	15785177
Application Number:	15200991
Application Number:	16109208
Application Number:	15613077
Application Number:	15408879
Application Number:	16274846
Application Number:	15877005
Application Number:	16200190

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)396-5550

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509658005

Email: Sandy@patentlawgroup.com

PATENT REEL: 055032 FRAME: 0023

506468917

Correspondent Name: PATENT LAW GROUP

Address Line 1: PO BOX 61839

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94088

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RVO-GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRIAN D. OGONOWSKY

SIGNATURE: /Brian D Ogonowsky/

DATE SIGNED: 01/26/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Removal_of_RayVio_liens#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055032 FRAME: 0024



January 21, 2021

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

RECORDED: 01/26/2021

Due to RayVio being in arrears on various patent-related projects, the law firm of Patent Law Group placed a lien on various patents and patent applications assigned to RayVio, in accordance with the firm's Legal Services Agreement with RayVio.

On or about January 21, 2021, money needed to pay off all of RayVio's debt has been paid to the firm. Accordingly, the firm is removing all liens.

Sincerely,
/Brian Ogonowsky/
Brian Ogonowsky
Partner

P.O. Box 61839, Sunnyvale, CA 94088 ph: (650) 965-8005 fax: (650) 396-5550 www.patentlawgroup.com